PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE BY THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON CITY COUNCIL OF ITS ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on December 19, 2023, at 7:00 p.m., or as soon after the City Council of the City of Livingston adopted an Ordinance, entitled:

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON AMENDING CHAPTER 7, OF TITLE 1, ESTABLISHING SECTION 1-7-6 CITY CLERK RESPONSIBILITIES AND SECTION 1-7-7 DEPUTY CITY CLERK RESPONSIBILITIES OF THE LIVINGSTON MUNICIPAL CODE

SUMMARY

The proposed Ordinance amendment establishes section 1-7-6 which identifies the City Clerk responsibilities and section 1-7-7 which identifies the Deputy City Clerk responsibilities.

The proposed ordinance shall become effective on January 18, 2024.

The Ordinance was adopted by the following vote:

AYES: Mayor Moran and Council Members Roth, Mann, Baptista-Soto, and Samra NOES: None ABSTAIN: None ABSENT: None

A copy of the full text of the Ordinance is available for review in the Office of the City Clerk, City of Livingston, 1416 C Street, Livingston, CA 95334. Anyone having questions may contact the City Clerk's Office at (209) 394-8041 extension 121.

Is Monica Cisneros

Monica Cisneros, Executive Assistant/Deputy City Clerk City of Livingston

PUBLISHED: Merced Sun-Star Newspaper, December 24, 2023